B
28 © 2015 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 94 Sav-Con® Catalog
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
B D Thread
Class 2B
Interfacial Seal
RECEPTACLE END PLUG ENDA C
D Thread

16 1.000  (25.4) 2.125  (54.0) 1.250  (31.8) 1 –20 UNEF 44 2.750  (69.9) 2.125  (54.0) 2.969  (75.4) 2 3/4–16 UN
18 1.125  (28.6) 2.125  (54.0) 1.344   (34.1 1 1/8–18 UNEF 48 3.000  (76.2) 2.125  (54.0) 3.219  (81.8) 3 –16 UN
How To Order
Sample Part Number 94 2 011 NF 28-2 P X
Series 94
Class 1 = Environmental 2 = High Reliability
Basic Number 011
Finish See Table I
Shell Size - Insert Arrangement See Table II
Contact Type P = Pins, Plug Side S = Sockets, Plug Side
Alternate Key Position W, X, Y, Z; See Table II
Sav-Con® connector savers
MIL-DTL-5015
941-011 and 942-011 Threaded Coupling
940-011 GENERAL DUTY, 941-011 ENVIRONMENTAL AND 942-011 HIGH RELIABILITY
B
26 © 2015 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 94 Sav-Con® Catalog
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
Table II: Shell Size and Insert Arrangements
Shell Size
Desig.
Insert
Arrangement
Dash No.
Contact Size: Quantity Service
Rating
Alternate Keyway
Positions
16 12 8 4 0 W° X° Y° Z°
08S 8S-1 1 A - - - -
10S 10S-2 1 A - - - -
10SL
10SL-3 3 A - - - -
10SL-4 2 A - - - -
12S 12S-3 2 A 70 145 215 290
14S
14S-2 4 Inst. - 120 240 -
14S-5 5 Inst. - 110 - -
14S-6 6 Inst. - - - -
14S-7 3 A 90 180 270 -
14S-9 2 A 70 145 215 290
16
16-7 2 1 A 80 110 250 280
16-9 2 2 A 35 110 250 325
16-10 3 A 90 180 270 -
16-11 2 A 35 110 250 325
16S
16S-1 7 A 80 - - 280
16S-4 2 D 35 110 250 325
16S-8 5 A - 170 265 -
18
18-1 10 Inst. 70 145 215 290
18-4 4 D 35 110 250 325
18-8 7 1 A 70 - - 290
18-9 5 2 Inst. 80 110 250 280
18-10 4 A - 120 240 -
18-11 5 A - 170 265 -
18-12 6 A 80 - - 280
18-22 3 D 70 145 215 290
20
20-4 4 D 45 110 250 -
20-7 8 A 80 110 250 280
20-14 3 2 A 80 110 250 280
20-15 7 A 80 - - 280
20-16 7 2 A 80 110 250 280
20-18 6 3 A 35 110 250 325
20-2 1 D - - - -
20-27 14 A 35 110 250 325
20-29 17 A 80 - - 280
22
22-2 3 D 70 145 215 290
22-22 4 A - 110 250 -
22-5 4 2 D 35 110 250 325